Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2014
Communications Portfolio
NBN Co Limited
Question No: 195

Program No. NBN Co
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: SSCNBN QoN 25 — July 2014

Senator Urquhart asked:

In regard to NBN Co’s answer to Question on Notice No. 25 from the 11 July hearing of the Senate Select Committee, NBN Co has provided a table setting out the FSAM, Site, Switch on date, premises passed, premises activated, pending orders, connect orders, % take up (activations),
% take up (activations + pending orders) for the first 15 FSAMs to pass the disconnection date.

(a) Please provide the information in this table as at the most recent date for which data is available.

(b) Please provide a table setting out the FSAM, Site, Switch on date, premises passed, premises activated, pending orders, connect orders, % take up (activations), % take up (activations + pending orders) for the following FSAMs which have also passed the disconnection date:

() 2ARM-05
(i) 2CFS-01
(i) 9CRC-03
(iv) 9CRC-06
(v) 4TOB-01
(vi) 2CFS-02
(vii) 4APL-01
(viii) 9CRC-05
(ix) 7HOB-01
(x) 2GOS-02
(xi) 3BAC-02
(xii) 3SMR-02
(xiii) 7SCL-01

(xiv) 7SMO-01
(xv) 7SOR-02
(xvi) 9CRC-01

Answer:
(a) As at 19 December 2014 the information for the 15 FSAMs requested is:

Premises Premises Pending Connect % Takeup % Takeup

FSAM Site Switch on passed activated orders orders (activations) (+pendings)
2ARM-01  Armidale 15-Apr-11 2,268 1,489 7 13 65.65% 65.96%
2ARM-02  Armidale 1-Jul-11 1,973 1 0 0 0.05% 0.05%
2ARM-03  Armidale 1-Jul-11 377 7 0 0 1.86% 1.86%
5ALD-01  Willunga 20-May- 1,079 860 8 5 79.70% 80.44%
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. . Premises Premises Pending Connect % Takeup % Takeup
FSAM Site Switch on passed activated orders orders (activations) (+pendings)
3BRU-01  Brunswick  24-Jun-11 2,855 2,259 48 26 79.12% 80.81%
2KIA-01  Minnamurra  1-Jul-11 2,380 2,025 11 8 85.08% 85.55%
4GUL-01  Townsville  1-Jul-11 2,915 2,164 11 16 74.24% 74.61%
7SOR-01  Sorell 25 '}\gay' 1.259 885 19 5 70.29% 71.80%
7TRA-01  Triabunna  13-Apr-12 443 259 2 2 58.47% 58.92%
7DEL-01 Deloraine 1-Jun-12 1,378 894 21 7 64.88% 66.40%
7KIN-0]  Kingston 15-Jun-12 1,031 840 19 6 81.47% 83.32%
Beach
South
3SMR-03 29-Jun-12 2,195 1,845 11 28 84.05% 84.56%
Morang
7STH-01 St Helens 29-Jun-12 1,842 863 11 8 46.85% 47.45%
TGEW-01 ?gjvrfe 29-Jun-12 2,240 1,332 30 9 59.46% 60.80%
2ARM-04  Armidale 20-Jun-12 2,503 1,887 10 12 75.39% 75.79%

(b) As at 19 December 2014 the information for the 16 FSAMs requested is:
Premises Premises Pending Connect % Takeup % Takeup

FSAM Site Switch on passed activated orders orders (activations) (+pendings)
2ARM-05 Armidale 5-Oct-12 2,851 1,740 23 30 61.03% 61.84%
2CFS-01  Coffs Harbour 28-Dec-12 2,645 1,969 19 15 74.44% 75.16%
9CRC-03  Crace 21-Dec-12 2,490 1,665 77 27 66.87% 69.96%
9CRC-06 Crace 21-Dec-12 1,567 1,365 17 13 87.11% 88.19%
4TOB-01 Toowoomba 28-Dec-12 1,882 997 28 11 52.98% 54.46%
2CFS-02  Coffs Harbour 15-Mar-13 2,502 1,087 35 20 43.45% 44.84%
4APL-01  Aspley 28-Dec-12 2,328 1,806 24 25 77.58% 78.61%
9CRC-05 Crace 15-Mar-13 2,728 1,457 147 41 53.41% 58.80%
7HOB-01 Hobart 28-Dec-12 2,018 1,309 119 18 64.87% 70.76%
2G0OS-02  Gosford 22-Mar-13 2,228 762 218 43 34.20% 43.99%
3BAC-02 Bacchus Marsh 28-Dec-12 1,990 1,394 46 15 70.05% 72.36%
3SMR-02  South Morang 28-Dec-12 2,541 1,837 38 16 72.29% 73.79%
7SCL-01  Scottsdale 16-Jul-10 1,097 675 49 9 61.53% 66.00%
7SMO-01  Smithton 16-Jul-10 1,666 973 32 15 58.40% 60.32%
7SOR-02  Midway Point 2-Jul-10 1,200 874 16 2 72.83% 74.17%

9CRC-01  Crace 31-Mar-13 2,659 2,323 19 20 87.36% 88.08%

